COST ESTIMATES FOR VARIOUS PARKING LOT CONSTRUCTION ALTERNATIVES				
TO ACCOMMODATE THE FARMERS MARKET AT THE CORNER OF CROSS/OMAHA				
5/11/2004				
			UNIT	ITEM
	UNIT	QUANT	COST	COST
NEW SOUTH PARKING LOT (48 ADDITIONAL PARK SPACES)				
REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	46	\$7.00	
REMOVE & RESET SIGN	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
CONCRETE "P" GUTTER	LF	46	\$25.00	\$1,150.00
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"	SY	44	\$25.00	\$1,111.11
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	492	\$8.00	\$3,935.80
ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 2	Т	498	\$60.00	\$29,887.50
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	T	448	\$16.00	\$7,173.00
PAINT, 4" WHITE (SOUTH STRIPING)	LF	1542	\$0.40	\$616.80
TREE REMOVAL (42")	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL COST				\$50,296.21
EXPAND NORTH PARKING LOT (70 ADDITIONAL PARK SPACES)				
REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	46	\$7.00	\$322.00
REMOVE & RESET SIGN	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
CONCRETE "P" GUTTER	LF	46	\$25.00	\$1,150.00
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"	SY	44	\$25.00	\$1,111.11
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	469	\$8.00	\$3,753.09
ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 2	T	475	\$60.00	\$28,500.00
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	Т	428	\$16.00	\$6,840.00
PAINT, 4" WHITE (NORTH STRIPING)	LF	1688	\$0.40	
MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL COST				\$46,451.40
SOUTH PARKING LOT WITHOUT PAVING	(48 P			
REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	46	\$9.00	\$414.00
REMOVE & RESET SIGN	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
CONCRETE "P7" GUTTER	LF	46	\$30.00	\$1,380.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	44	\$10.00	\$444.44
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"	SY	44	\$30.00	
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	Т	9	\$17.00	\$153.00
PAINT, 4" WHITE (SOUTH STRIPING)	LF	1542	\$0.40	\$616.80
MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL COST				\$7,441.58